Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER
Super Senior Tournament of Champions
Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 1 Nov 21, 2012 8:47 AM
November 27, 2012 Page 1
Aiken, Julius, Greenville, SC - #4 A Spencer, Eugene, Blythewood, SC - #1 B
Alchermes, Stephen, Columbia, SC - #1 B Stallcup, Larry, Greenville, SC - #4 A
Arns, Art, Okatie, SC - #1 A Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC - #10 A
Avery, Nicholas, Goose Creek, SC - #2 A Swensen, Mike, West End, NC - #1 A
Ballard, Carl, Charlotte, NC - #13 A Tate, Bill, Chapel Hill, NC - #11 A
Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC - #18 A Thingstad, Phil, West End, NC - #1 A
Butler, Stew, Okatie, SC - #2 A Trimberger, Dale, Fort Mill, SC - #16 A
Cameron, Dick, Bluffton, SC - #1 A Van Heerden, Jon, Johns Island, SC - #8 A
Corbett, Michael, Hendersonville, NC - #8 A Varner, Larry, Pfafftown, NC - #12 A
Correll Sr., Lanny, Pawleys Island, SC - #7 A Walker, Milt, Charlotte, NC - #1 B
Costello, James, Myrtle Beach, SC - #15 A Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC - #10 A
Denney, Steve, Shallotte, NC - #7 A Weeks, William, Greenville, SC - #3 A
Doan, Steve, Apex, NC - #14 A Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC - #10 A
Edwards, Clarence, Greenville, SC - #3 A Wolff, Charles, Matthews, NC - #1 B

Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC - #9 A

Fort, Edwin, Southport, NC - #6 A

Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC - #5 A
Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC - #18 A
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC - #5 A
Gosnell, Dean, Greenville, SC - #6 A
Hester, Ken, Clemmons, NC - #13 A
Heye, Charlie, Seabrook Island, SC - #5 A
High, Jack, Tega Cay, SC - #11 A

Holland, David, Forest City, NC - #14 A
Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC - #3 A
Key, Jess, Asheville, NC - #17 A

Kite, Mike, Clemmons, NC - #13 A
Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC - #13 A
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC - #10 A
Livoti, John, Columbia, SC - #16 A

Locke, Nick, Lake Wylie, SC - #12 A

Lyle, Richard, Pfafftown, NC - #12 A
Macllvaine, Linwood, Greenville, SC - #4 A
Manikowski, Paul, Greenville, SC - #6 A
Marker, Curtis, Hendersonville, NC - #8 A
McBride, Tim, Okatie, SC - #2 A

McLain, Dick, Southport, NC - #6 A
McLaughlin, Mike, Huntersville, NC - #15 A
McLeod, Dan, Greenville, SC - #7 A
Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC - #16 A
Miner, David, Huntersville, NC - #15 A
Morgan, John, Cary, NC - #14 A

Morgan, Johnny, Conway, SC - #15 A
Murr, R.W., Charlotte, NC - #16 A

Neville, Gus, Chapel Hill, NC - #3 A

Nix, Tom, Canton, NC - #9 A

Noell, Walt, Seabrook Island, SC - #5 A
O'Neal, James, Southport, NC - #17 A
Pruett, Sam, Camden, SC - #7 A

Ross Ill, Donald, Charlotte, NC - #11 A
Saunders, Wade, Asheville, NC - #17 A
Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC - #9 A
Schilling, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC - #12 A
Schoffman, Burt, Johns Island, SC - #8 A
Schwarz, Scott, Mount Pleasant, SC - #2 A
Seagroves, Ted, Chapel Hill, NC - #11 A
Sears, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC - #9 A
Sherman, Jerry, Travelers Rest, SC - #4 A
Smith, Robert, Oak Island, NC - #17 A
Snyder, Gene, Anderson, SC - #14 A



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT
Super Senior Tournament of Champions
Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 1 Nov 21, 2012 8:47 AM
11:.00 AM SHOTGUN November 27, 2012 Page 2

Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
1 A  Arns, Art, Okatie, SC 2.8 9 A Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC 8.0
Cameron, Dick, Bluffton, SC 3.6 Sears, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC 9.5

Thingstad, Phil, West End, NC 3.6 Nix, Tom, Canton, NC 10.9

Swensen, Mike, West End, NC 4.3 Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC 8.0

1 B Spencer, Eugene, Blythewood, SC 25 10 A  Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC 7.3
Alchermes, Stephen, Columbia, SC 5.4 Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC 12.9

Wolff, Charles, Matthews, NC 2.9 Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC 9.6

Walker, Milt, Charlotte, NC 5.6 Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC 11.8

2 A Schwarz, Scott, Mount Pleasant, SC 7.3 11 A Seagroves, Ted, Chapel Hill, NC 12.2
Avery, Nicholas, Goose Creek, SC 1.6 Tate, Bill, Chapel Hill, NC 10.3

McBride, Tim, Okatie, SC 3.3 Ross lll, Donald, Charlotte, NC 10.2

Butler, Stew, Okatie, SC 5.7 High, Jack, Tega Cay, SC 13.0

3 A Edwards, Clarence, Greenville, SC 6.7 12 A Lyle, Richard, Pfafftown, NC 9.0
Weeks, William, Greenville, SC 2.9 Varner, Larry, Pfafftown, NC 14.3

Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC 3.9 Schilling, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC 11.9

Neville, Gus, Chapel Hill, NC 6.0 Locke, Nick, Lake Wylie, SC 12.1

4 A Stallcup, Larry, Greenville, SC 5.9 13 A Hester, Ken, Clemmons, NC 17.9
Macllvaine, Linwood, Greenville, SC 4.7 Kite, Mike, Clemmons, NC 6.7

Aiken, Julius, Greenville, SC 7.5 Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC 17.8

Sherman, Jerry, Travelers Rest, SC 4.1 Ballard, Carl, Charlotte, NC 7.4

5 A  Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC 4.2 14 A Holland, David, Forest City, NC 18.6
Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC 7.7 Snyder, Gene, Anderson, SC 9.0

Noell, Walt, Seabrook Island, SC 35 Doan, Steve, Apex, NC 18.7

Heye, Charlie, Seabrook Island, SC 8.5 Morgan, John, Cary, NC 9.1

6 A Manikowski, Paul, Greenville, SC 8.5 15 A Morgan, Johnny, Conway, SC 10.7
Gosnell, Dean, Greenville, SC 4.9 Costello, James, Myrtle Beach, SC 18.5

Fort, Edwin, Southport, NC 5.2 McLaughlin, Mike, Huntersville, NC 14.1

McLain, Dick, Southport, NC 8.4 Miner, David, Huntersville, NC 15.8

7 A Correll Sr., Lanny, Pawleys Island, SC 51 16 A Livoti, John, Columbia, SC 21.0
Denney, Steve, Shallotte, NC 8.6 Trimberger, Dale, Fort Mill, SC 10.4

McLeod, Dan, Greenville, SC 9.3 Murr, R.W., Charlotte, NC 17.1

Pruett, Sam, Camden, SC 6.5 Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC 14.4

8 A  Corbett, Michael, Hendersonville, NC 7.6 17 A O'Neal, James, Southport, NC 16.6
Marker, Curtis, Hendersonville, NC 8.3 Smith, Robert, Oak Island, NC 15.8
Schoffman, Burt, Johns Island, SC 8.6 Key, Jess, Asheville, NC 18.7

Van Heerden, Jon, Johns Island, SC 8.4 Saunders, Wade, Asheville, NC 14.3



11:00 AM SHOTGUN

Hole Time Golfer Name

18

A Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC
Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC
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Hep



Flight A (10)

11.6

Golfer Name
Armns, Art
Cameron, Dick
Total Handicap

Thingstad, Phil
Swensen, Mike
Total Handicap

Spencer, Eugene
Alchermes, Stephen
Total Handicap

Wolff, Charles
Walker, Milt
Total Handicap

Schwarz, Scott
Avery, Nicholas
Total Handicap

McBride, Tim
Butler, Stew
Total Handicap

Edwards, Clarence
Weeks, William
Total Handicap

Hundley, Deane
Neville, Gus
Total Handicap

Stallcup, Larry
Macllvaine, Linwood
Total Handicap

Aiken, Julius
Sherman, Jerry
Total Handicap

Carolinas
FLIGH

Super Senior Tournament of Champions

Golf Association
TING REPORT

Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 1

November 27, 2012

Hole Time
1 A
1 A
1 B
1 B
2 A
2 A
3 A
3 A
4 A
4 A

Hcp Golfer Name

Nov 21, 2012 8:47 AM
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AM SHOTGUN AT 11:00 AM

Hole

Time



Flight B (10)

12.0

8.5
4.9
13.4

5.2
8.4
13.6

5.1
8.6
13.7

9.3
6.5
15.8

7.6
8.3
15.9

8.6
8.4
17.0

8.0
9.5
17.5

10.9
8.0
18.9

Golfer Name
Godwin, Wayne
Fuller, Roger
Total Handicap

Noell, Walt
Heye, Charlie
Total Handicap

Manikowski, Paul
Gosnell, Dean
Total Handicap

Fort, Edwin
McLain, Dick
Total Handicap

Correll Sr., Lanny
Denney, Steve
Total Handicap

McLeod, Dan
Pruett, Sam
Total Handicap

Corbett, Michael
Marker, Curtis
Total Handicap

Schoffman, Burt
Van Heerden, Jon
Total Handicap

Fisher, Harold
Sears, Jim
Total Handicap

Nix, Tom
Saunooke, Tommy
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Super Senior Tournament of Champions

Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 1

November 27, 2012

Hole Time
5 A
5 A
6 A
6 A
7 A
7 A
8 A
8 A
9 A
9 A

Hcp Golfer Name

Nov 21, 2012 8:47 AM

Page 5

AM SHOTGUN AT 11:00 AM

Hole

Time



Flight C (10)

9.6
11.8
21.4

12.2
10.3
22.5

10.2
13.0
23.2

9.0
14.3
23.3

11.9
12.1
24.0

17.9
6.7
24.6

17.8
7.4
25.2

18.6
9.0
27.6

Golfer Name
Wilson, Dick
Ward, Terry
Total Handicap

Kress, George
Strickland, Grady
Total Handicap

Seagroves, Ted
Tate, Bill
Total Handicap

Ross I, Donald
High, Jack
Total Handicap

Lyle, Richard
Varner, Larry
Total Handicap

Schilling, Jim
Locke, Nick
Total Handicap

Hester, Ken
Kite, Mike
Total Handicap

Klipstein, Truman
Ballard, Carl
Total Handicap

Holland, David
Snyder, Gene
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Super Senior Tournament of Champions

Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 1

November 27, 2012

Hole Time
10 A
10 A
11 A
11 A
12 A
12 A
13 A
13 A
14 A

Hcp Golfer Name

Nov 21, 2012 8:47 AM

Page 6

AM SHOTGUN AT 11:00 AM

Hole

Time



Flight D (9)

10.7
18.5
29.2

141
15.8
29.9

21.0
10.4
314

171
14.4
315

16.6
15.8
324

18.7
14.3
33.0

22.3
21.4
43.7

Golfer Name
Doan, Steve
Morgan, John
Total Handicap

Morgan, Johnny
Costello, James
Total Handicap

McLaughlin, Mike
Miner, David
Total Handicap

Livoti, John
Trimberger, Dale
Total Handicap

Murr, R.W.
Mefford, Tom
Total Handicap

O'Neal, James
Smith, Robert
Total Handicap

Key, Jess
Saunders, Wade
Total Handicap

Geddie, Mac
Bruno, Anthony
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Super Senior Tournament of Champions

Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 1
November 27, 2012

Hole Time
14 A
15 A
15 A
16 A
16 A
17 A
17 A
18 A

Hcp Golfer Name

Nov 21, 2012 8:47 AM

Page 7

AM SHOTGUN AT 11:00 AM

Hole

Time



Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER
Super Senior Tournament of Champions
Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 2 Nov 21, 2012 09:08 AM
November 28, 2012 Page 1
Aiken, Julius, Greenville, SC - #4 A Spencer, Eugene, Blythewood, SC - #1 A
Alchermes, Stephen, Columbia, SC - #1 A Stallcup, Larry, Greenville, SC - #3 A
Arns, Art, Okatie, SC - #4 A Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC - #10 A
Avery, Nicholas, Goose Creek, SC - #1 B Swensen, Mike, West End, NC - #1 A
Ballard, Carl, Charlotte, NC - #13 A Tate, Bill, Chapel Hill, NC - #10 A
Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC - #15 A Thingstad, Phil, West End, NC - #1 A
Butler, Stew, Okatie, SC - #2 A Trimberger, Dale, Fort Mill, SC - #14 A
Cameron, Dick, Bluffton, SC - #4 A Van Heerden, Jon, Johns Island, SC - #8 A
Corbett, Michael, Hendersonville, NC - #7 A Varner, Larry, Pfafftown, NC - #11 A
Correll Sr., Lanny, Pawleys Island, SC - #6 A Walker, Milt, Charlotte, NC - #1 B
Costello, James, Myrtle Beach, SC - #17 A Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC - #13 A
Denney, Steve, Shallotte, NC - #6 A Weeks, William, Greenville, SC - #2 A
Doan, Steve, Apex, NC - #14 A Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC - #13 A
Edwards, Clarence, Greenville, SC - #2 A Wolff, Charles, Matthews, NC - #1 B

Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC - #8 A

Fort, Edwin, Southport, NC - #6 A

Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC - #9 A
Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC - #15 A
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC - #9 A
Gosnell, Dean, Greenville, SC - #5 A
Hester, Ken, Clemmons, NC - #12 A
Heye, Charlie, Seabrook Island, SC - #5 A
High, Jack, Tega Cay, SC - #11 A

Holland, David, Forest City, NC - #16 A
Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC - #3 A
Key, Jess, Asheville, NC - #16 A

Kite, Mike, Clemmons, NC - #12 A
Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC - #13 A
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC - #10 A
Livoti, John, Columbia, SC - #14 A

Locke, Nick, Lake Wylie, SC - #12 A

Lyle, Richard, Pfafftown, NC - #11 A
Macllvaine, Linwood, Greenville, SC - #3 A
Manikowski, Paul, Greenville, SC - #5 A
Marker, Curtis, Hendersonville, NC - #7 A
McBride, Tim, Okatie, SC - #2 A

McLain, Dick, Southport, NC - #6 A
McLaughlin, Mike, Huntersville, NC - #18 A
McLeod, Dan, Greenville, SC - #7 A
Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC - #17 A
Miner, David, Huntersville, NC - #18 A
Morgan, John, Cary, NC - #14 A

Morgan, Johnny, Conway, SC - #17 A
Murr, R.W., Charlotte, NC - #17 A

Neville, Gus, Chapel Hill, NC - #3 A

Nix, Tom, Canton, NC - #9 A

Noell, Walt, Seabrook Island, SC - #5 A
O'Neal, James, Southport, NC - #15 A
Pruett, Sam, Camden, SC - #7 A

Ross Ill, Donald, Charlotte, NC - #11 A
Saunders, Wade, Asheville, NC - #16 A
Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC - #9 A
Schilling, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC - #12 A
Schoffman, Burt, Johns Island, SC - #8 A
Schwarz, Scott, Mount Pleasant, SC - #1 B
Seagroves, Ted, Chapel Hill, NC - #10 A
Sears, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC - #8 A
Sherman, Jerry, Travelers Rest, SC - #4 A
Smith, Robert, Oak Island, NC - #15 A
Snyder, Gene, Anderson, SC - #16 A



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT
Super Senior Tournament of Champions
Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 2 Nov 21, 2012 09:08 AM
11:.00 AM SHOTGUN November 28, 2012 Page 2

Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
1 A Thingstad, Phil, West End, NC 3.6 9 A  Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC 4.2
Swensen, Mike, West End, NC 4.3 Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC 7.7

Spencer, Eugene, Blythewood, SC 2.5 Nix, Tom, Canton, NC 10.9
Alchermes, Stephen, Columbia, SC 54 Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC 8.0

1 B Wolff, Charles, Matthews, NC 2.9 10 A Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC 9.6
Walker, Milt, Charlotte, NC 5.6 Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC 11.8

Schwarz, Scott, Mount Pleasant, SC 7.3 Seagroves, Ted, Chapel Hill, NC 12.2

Avery, Nicholas, Goose Creek, SC 1.6 Tate, Bill, Chapel Hill, NC 10.3

2 A McBride, Tim, Okatie, SC 3.3 11 A Ross lll, Donald, Charlotte, NC 10.2
Butler, Stew, Okatie, SC 5.7 High, Jack, Tega Cay, SC 13.0

Edwards, Clarence, Greenville, SC 6.7 Lyle, Richard, Pfafftown, NC 9.0

Weeks, William, Greenville, SC 2.9 Varner, Larry, Pfafftown, NC 14.3

3 A Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC 3.9 12 A  Schilling, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC 11.9
Neville, Gus, Chapel Hill, NC 6.0 Locke, Nick, Lake Wylie, SC 12.1

Stallcup, Larry, Greenville, SC 5.9 Hester, Ken, Clemmons, NC 17.9
Macllvaine, Linwood, Greenville, SC 4.7 Kite, Mike, Clemmons, NC 6.7

4 A Arns, Art, Okatie, SC 2.8 13 A Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC 17.8
Cameron, Dick, Bluffton, SC 3.6 Ballard, Carl, Charlotte, NC 7.4

Aiken, Julius, Greenville, SC 7.5 Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC 7.3

Sherman, Jerry, Travelers Rest, SC 4.1 Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC 12.9

5 A Noell, Walt, Seabrook Island, SC 35 14 A Doan, Steve, Apex, NC 18.7
Heye, Charlie, Seabrook Island, SC 8.5 Morgan, John, Cary, NC 9.1
Manikowski, Paul, Greenville, SC 8.5 Livoti, John, Columbia, SC 21.0

Gosnell, Dean, Greenville, SC 4.9 Trimberger, Dale, Fort Mill, SC 10.4

6 A Fort, Edwin, Southport, NC 5.2 15 A Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC 22.3
McLain, Dick, Southport, NC 8.4 Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC 21.4

Correll Sr., Lanny, Pawleys Island, SC 5.1 O'Neal, James, Southport, NC 16.6

Denney, Steve, Shallotte, NC 8.6 Smith, Robert, Oak Island, NC 15.8

7 A McLeod, Dan, Greenville, SC 9.3 16 A Key, Jess, Asheville, NC 18.7
Pruett, Sam, Camden, SC 6.5 Saunders, Wade, Asheville, NC 14.3

Corbett, Michael, Hendersonville, NC 7.6 Holland, David, Forest City, NC 18.6

Marker, Curtis, Hendersonville, NC 8.3 Snyder, Gene, Anderson, SC 9.0

8 A Schoffman, Burt, Johns Island, SC 8.6 17 A Morgan, Johnny, Conway, SC 10.7
Van Heerden, Jon, Johns Island, SC 8.4 Costello, James, Myrtle Beach, SC 18.5

Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC 8.0 Murr, R.W., Charlotte, NC 17.1

Sears, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC 9.5 Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC 14.4



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT
Super Senior Tournament of Champions
Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 2
11:00 AM SHOTGUN November 28, 2012
Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name
18 A McLaughlin, Mike, Huntersville, NC 14.1

Miner, David, Huntersville, NC 15.8

Nov 21, 2012 09:08 AM
Page 3

Hep



Flight A (10)

11.6

Golfer Name
Armns, Art
Cameron, Dick
Total Handicap

Thingstad, Phil
Swensen, Mike
Total Handicap

Spencer, Eugene
Alchermes, Stephen
Total Handicap

Wolff, Charles
Walker, Milt
Total Handicap

Schwarz, Scott
Avery, Nicholas
Total Handicap

McBride, Tim
Butler, Stew
Total Handicap

Edwards, Clarence
Weeks, William
Total Handicap

Hundley, Deane
Neville, Gus
Total Handicap

Stallcup, Larry
Macllvaine, Linwood
Total Handicap

Aiken, Julius
Sherman, Jerry
Total Handicap

Carolinas
FLIGH

Super Senior Tournament of Champions

Golf Association
TING REPORT

Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 2

November 28, 2012

Hole Time
4 A
1 A
1 A
1 B
1 B
2 A
2 A
3 A
3 A
4 A

Hcp Golfer Name

Nov 21, 2012 09:08 AM

Page 4

AM SHOTGUN AT 11:00 AM

Hole

Time



Flight B (10)

12.0

8.5
4.9
13.4

5.2
8.4
13.6

5.1
8.6
13.7

9.3
6.5
15.8

7.6
8.3
15.9

8.6
8.4
17.0

8.0
9.5
17.5

10.9
8.0
18.9

Golfer Name
Godwin, Wayne
Fuller, Roger
Total Handicap

Noell, Walt
Heye, Charlie
Total Handicap

Manikowski, Paul
Gosnell, Dean
Total Handicap

Fort, Edwin
McLain, Dick
Total Handicap

Correll Sr., Lanny
Denney, Steve
Total Handicap

McLeod, Dan
Pruett, Sam
Total Handicap

Corbett, Michael
Marker, Curtis
Total Handicap

Schoffman, Burt
Van Heerden, Jon
Total Handicap

Fisher, Harold
Sears, Jim
Total Handicap

Nix, Tom
Saunooke, Tommy
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Super Senior Tournament of Champions

Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 2

November 28, 2012

Hole Time
9 A
5 A
5 A
6 A
6 A
7 A
7 A
8 A
8 A
9 A

Hcp Golfer Name

Nov 21, 2012 09:08 AM

Page 5

AM SHOTGUN AT 11:00 AM

Hole

Time



Flight C (10)

9.6
11.8
21.4

12.2
10.3
22.5

10.2
13.0
23.2

9.0
14.3
23.3

11.9
12.1
24.0

17.9
6.7
24.6

17.8
7.4
25.2

18.6
9.0
27.6

Golfer Name
Wilson, Dick
Ward, Terry
Total Handicap

Kress, George
Strickland, Grady
Total Handicap

Seagroves, Ted
Tate, Bill
Total Handicap

Ross I, Donald
High, Jack
Total Handicap

Lyle, Richard
Varner, Larry
Total Handicap

Schilling, Jim
Locke, Nick
Total Handicap

Hester, Ken
Kite, Mike
Total Handicap

Klipstein, Truman
Ballard, Carl
Total Handicap

Holland, David
Snyder, Gene
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Super Senior Tournament of Champions

Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 2

November 28, 2012

Hole Time
13 A
10 A
10 A
11 A
11 A
12 A
12 A
13 A
16 A

Hcp Golfer Name

Nov 21, 2012 09:08 AM

Page 6

AM SHOTGUN AT 11:00 AM

Hole

Time



Flight D (9)

10.7
18.5
29.2

141
15.8
29.9

21.0
10.4
314

171
14.4
315

16.6
15.8
324

18.7
14.3
33.0

22.3
21.4
43.7

Golfer Name
Doan, Steve
Morgan, John
Total Handicap

Morgan, Johnny
Costello, James
Total Handicap

McLaughlin, Mike
Miner, David
Total Handicap

Livoti, John
Trimberger, Dale
Total Handicap

Murr, R.W.
Mefford, Tom
Total Handicap

O'Neal, James
Smith, Robert
Total Handicap

Key, Jess
Saunders, Wade
Total Handicap

Geddie, Mac
Bruno, Anthony
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Super Senior Tournament of Champions

Wild Dunes - Links Course

Round 2
November 28, 2012

Hole Time
14 A
17 A
18 A
14 A
17 A
15 A
16 A
15 A

Hcp Golfer Name

Nov 21, 2012 09:08 AM

Page 7

AM SHOTGUN AT 11:00 AM

Hole

Time



